Lisa Scholl

From: Jamie Ford

Sent: Friday, July 26, 2024 11:47 AM

To: Kathy Payne; Lisa Scholl; John Walsh
Cc: Dawn Richardson

Subject: Leak Adjustment Request
Attachments: Nezbeda Leak Adjustment.pdf

Good Morning,

Paul Nezbeda reached out regarding a Leak Adjustment. He found that they had a leak from an unusually high
Billing Cycle. Paul called Trevor Rome Plumbing to do a leak detection and repair the leak. Repairs were
$2,500.00. Repair receipt is attached in the packet above. The leak mainly affected 2 billing cycles (06/15 &
07/15). He is seeking an adjustment for the months affected by the leak. I informed him, per our policy, that

any adjustment above $1,000.00 would require Council Approval.

Paul Nezbeda's account began 10/28/2002 and his average monthly bill prior to the leak was $393.67.

The months he is requesting an adjustment for, are as follows:

DATE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT
06/15/2024 $ 838.12
07/15/2024 $ 1,097.08
TOTAL ADJUSTMENT OF: $ 1,935.20
Thank you,
..Jamie Ford..

Administrative Billing Specialist

City of St. Helens

503-397-6272

275 Strand Street, St. Helens, OR 97051
www.sthelensoregon.gov | jford@sthelensoregon.gov




LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST - Residential

Prepared By: Jamie Ford

Customer Name: Paul Nezbeda

Date Filled Out: 07/26/24

Account #: 21-04228-000 Date of Bill: 07/15/24
Enter Billing Specifics: System Name Detail Amount Volume Rate
— Water Consumption 662.22 12,009 5.5144 Apartments
Water Fixed 46.84
RESIDENTIAL ‘_4< Water Utility Assist - No
Sewer Consumption 662.96 12,009 5.5205 Consumption
Sewer Fixed 74.92 Standard Fixed
Public Safety Fixed 40.00
— Storm Fixed 67.16 -
Original Bill Amount = 1,554.10

Previous Years Average

LEAK ADJUSTMENT (50% Leak Amount)

JFinance Director Authorization & Date Above

|Entered By & Date Above

Month / Year Consumption System Name Detail Amount Volume Rate
07/15/2023 1,100 Water Consumption 300.19 5,444 5.5144
07/15/2022 1,283
07/15/2021 981

Average = 1,121 Sewer Consumpftion 796.89 10,888 7.3192
1,097.08
Notes:
Adjustment Dollars:  1,097.08 Customer had unusually high balance. He hired Crow Water Systems to detect and fix
Adj Water Volume 5,444 leak. Receipt attached. Used last 3 years for consumption average.
Adj Sewer Volume 1,305

Leak Adjustment Request - Residential




LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST - Residential

Prepared By: Jamie Ford

Customer Name: Paul Nezbeda

Date Filled Out: 07/26/24

Account #; 21-04228-000 Date of Bill: 06/15/24
Enter Billing Specifics: System Name Detail Amount Volume Rate
— Water Consumption 515.87 9,355 5.5144 Apartments
Water Fixed 46.84
RESIDENTIAL ___< Water Utility Assist - No
Sewer Consumption 516.44 9,355 5.5205 Consumption
Sewer Fixed 74.92 Standard Fixed
Public Safety Fixed 40.00
— Storm Fixed 67.16 -
Original Bill Amount = 1,261.23
LEAK ADJUSTMENT (50% Leak Amount)
Previous Years Average
Month / Year Consumption System Name Detail Amount Volume Rate
06/15/2023 1,075 Water Consumption 229.33 4,159 5.5144
06/15/2022 1,015
06/15/2021 1,022
Average = 1,037 Sewer Consumption 608.79 8,318 7.3192
838.12
Notes:
Adjustment Dollars: 838.12 Customer had unusually high balance. He hired Crow Water Systems to detect and fix
Adj Water Volume 4,159 leak. Receipt attached. Used last 3 years for consumption average.
Adj Sewer Volume 1,305
JFinance Director Authorization & Date Above

JEntered By & Date Above

Leak Adjustment Request - Residential




CITY OF ST. HELENS UTILITIES

265 Strand Street

St. Helfens, OR 97051

Phone: 503-397.6272

Email: jam

REQUEST FOR BILLING LEAK ADJUSTMENT FORM

The City of St. Helens Utilities has a policy of issuing partial adjustments for water leaks that are repaired by
customers in a timely manner. Adjustments issued are based on your average usage for the same period in
previous years. This average is deducted from the fotal consumption used during the time of the leak and an
adjustment will be credited to your account.

DESCRIBE THE REPAIRS OR SPECIFIC CIRCUMSTANCE OF YOUR REQUEST

h/ wa*“ /57 2924 fM/?J?J’ﬂW zw;» g FRR SRISSw 08
4% PUBE LEBK . JHF ritirm3 A"/M ZlE

fod IRV fmy T iy cr BCP—(c FEDODED

», 2 e TTARAYL RICoFIZD w0 whiB# Pna:r.r’wrmz

/2 /91'/5” TEE P@M&dﬂ il /'19&4/9 o;«er‘ ?F:'rfz»vr./ WAVIA

Z Zixi#hs POD F 787 i T T wacd 2925

accounts 2/~ 0% 224~ poy

ACCOUNT Name: P RUL NEFFID A
pHoNE NumBer _ SB S 2/9 4052
SERVICE ADDRESS:L30% (2<umBrft 2D st netens OR 97051

MAILING ADDRESS: 2 00 Sty fr5tdiee £) SLriRimw2 _gp 97740

X -~ d “?

) - - 7 {
WATER CLERK \ Y R 4,«‘-7 = )/
/'\ N
VAR
/o
( /



TREVOR ROME
plambung

Frorn: Trevor Rome Plumbing
CCB: 245650

Bill To: Paul Nezbeda

RECEIPT

For INYOICE #0000025

Rate

item uantit Tax Total
t {excl tax) Q Y
Leak at 2304 Columbia Blvd st Helen’s OR 97051
caited out for leak under puilding on June 22 Found
a length of pipe spraying a singnificunt amaount of $1250.00 ! $1.250.00
water. reglaced with Pex pipe
Leak at 2304 Columbia Blvd st Helen's OR 8705)
Called out to find leak on July 3rd
found a substantial leck in the main iine $1,250.00 ! $1,250.00
underground serving the buiding. cut out andg
repiaced with pex pipe.
Subtotal $2,500.00
Total $2,500.00
Payment Method Date Amount
Check 7/18/2024 $2,500.00

Powered by Thryv



